Current assets $ 427.3 $ (170.8)(1) $ 256.5
Property, plant and equipment 451.3 1,603.5 2,054.8
Goodwill �  790.2 790.2
Other assets 10.6 212.2 222.8
Current liabilities (198.5) �  (198.5)
Long-term debt (16.4) �  (16.4)
Other liabilities (0.2) �  (0.2)

Edgar Filing: HERCULES OFFSHORE, INC. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 232

Deferred income taxes (110.2) (561.2)(2) (671.4)

$ 563.9 $ 1,873.9 $ 2,437.8

(1) To reflect the cash payment to TODCO�s former parent pursuant to a tax sharing agreement.
(2) To record the estimated incremental deferred income taxes related to the difference between the preliminary fair value of TODCO�s assets,

other than goodwill, and liabilities recorded under purchase accounting and the carryover tax basis of those assets and liabilities.

F-2

Edgar Filing: HERCULES OFFSHORE, INC. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 233

Table of Contents

HERCULES OFFSHORE, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2006

(in millions, except par value)

Pro Forma
Hercules

Historical

TODCO

Historical Adjustments

Hercules

Combined
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 72.8 $ 169.3 $ (170.9) (a) (b) (c)

(d) (e)
$ 71.2

Restricted cash 0.3 �  �  0.3
Accounts receivable, net 89.1 196.8 (12.9) (f) 273.0
Supplies �  4.9 �  4.9
Deferred income taxes �  11.0 �  11.0
Prepaid expenses and other 18.1 45.3 16.1 (c) (f) 79.5

Total current assets 180.3 427.3 (167.7) 439.9

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net 415.9 451.3 1,603.5 (g) 2,470.7
GOODWILL �  �  790.2 (h) 790.2
OTHER ASSETS 9.5 10.6 224.6 (c) (d) (e) (i) 244.7

Total assets $ 605.7 $ 889.2 $ 2,450.6 $ 3,945.5

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Current portion of long-term debt $ 1.4 $ �  $ 9.3 (b) (d) $ 10.7
Insurance note payable 6.1 �  �  6.1
Accounts payable 29.1 66.1 �  95.2
Accrued liabilities 16.3 �  �  16.3
Taxes payable 8.7 21.8 �  30.5
Accrued income taxes-former parent �  51.7 �  51.7
Interest payable 2.1 �  �  2.1
Other current liabilities 5.6 58.9 �  64.5

Total current liabilities 69.3 198.5 9.3 277.1

LONG-TERM DEBT, net of current portion 91.9 16.4 968.2 (b) (d) 1,076.5
OTHER LIABILITIES 6.7 0.2 �  6.9
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 42.9 110.2 560.8 (i) (j) 713.9

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share 0.3 0.6 � (k) (l) 0.9
Additional paid-in capital 243.2 6,409.0 (4,930.1) (k) (l) 1,722.1
Treasury shares, at cost (0.2) �  �  (0.2)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 0.8 �  (0.8) (i) �
Retained earnings (deficit) 150.8 (5,845.7) 5,843.2 (d) (l) 148.3

Edgar Filing: HERCULES OFFSHORE, INC. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 234

Total stockholders� equity 394.9 563.9 912.3 1,871.1

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 605.7 $ 889.2 $ 2,450.6 $ 3,945.5

F-3

Edgar Filing: HERCULES OFFSHORE, INC. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 235

Table of Contents

HERCULES OFFSHORE, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2006

(in millions, except per share data)

Pro Forma
Hercules

Historical

TODCO

Historical Adjustments

Hercules

Combined
REVENUES $ 344.3 $ 912.1 $ �  $ 1,256.4
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating expenses, excluding depreciation and amortization 124.1 510.2 �  634.3
Depreciation and amortization 32.3 86.2 40.9 (m) 159.4
General and administrative, excluding depreciation and amortization 29.8 41.3 �  71.1
Impairment loss on long-lived assets �  0.4 �  0.4

186.2 638.1 40.9 865.2

OPERATING INCOME 158.1 274.0 (40.9) 391.2

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense (9.3) (4.7) (76.9) (n) (o) (p) (90.9)
Gain on disposal of assets 30.7 11.6 �  42.3
Other, net 4.0 10.6 �  14.6

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 183.5 291.5 (117.8) 357.2
INCOME TAX (PROVISION) BENEFIT (64.5) (108.0) 41.2 (q) (131.3)

NET INCOME $ 119.0 $ 183.5 $ (76.6) $ 225.9

EARNINGS PER SHARE
Basic $ 3.80 $ 3.06 �  $ 2.57
Diluted $ 3.70 $ 3.04 �  $ 2.53

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
Basic 31.3 60.1 (3.4) (r) 88.0
Diluted 32.2 60.5 (3.4) (r) 89.3

F-4

Edgar Filing: HERCULES OFFSHORE, INC. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 236

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The historical consolidated balance sheet and statements of income of Hercules and TODCO have been prepared in accordance with accounting
principles generally accepted in the United States of America. Transactions between Hercules and TODCO were not material individually or in
the aggregate. The following notes set forth the assumptions used in preparing the unaudited pro forma financial statements. The pro forma
adjustments are based on estimates made by Hercules� management using information currently available.